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National Christian College Athletic Association

Track and Field Championships

22nd Annual Men’s Championship
13th Annual Women’s Championship
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Meet Officials and Support Staff

Meet DirgClor . . . . i i e e e e e e e John McGillivray
Assistants to the Director . ... .. e e e Elvin King, Jeff Bolender
Chief of Facility Preparation . ... ... e e e e e e e e Pete Reese
Chief of Support Staff . ... ............... e e e e e Dick Walker
NCCAA Track and Field Sports Chair . . . . Craig Hayward, Spring Arbor College
Referee and Head Fiefd Judge . .................. .+ .. Joe Balassone
8= i (= e Jim Rolfes
ASSIStaNt Starter . . . .. i e e e e e e e Dave Gaffner
Clerk o e e e e Ed Ropp
Finish Judge and Head Timer . ... ........... e e e e Ron Walker
Head Inspector . .. .. ... ... . ... e e i e e Dave Shaw
Accutrack . ... e e e Taylor University
SCOTBr . v v vt et i i it e e e e e « v v 0o .. Joyce King
Track Announcer . . . ........ e e e e e e e Mark Womack
Hammer Throw/Pole Vault Judge . ............ e e Earl Huffman
Javelin/Discus Judge . .. ... ... ..... ... . .c.... Ve e e e Fred Ponder
Women’s Long Jump/Triple Jump Judge . .. ............... Larry Lewis
Men’s Long Jump/Triple Jump Judge ............ e e e e Jim Phipps
Women's HighJump Judge . . ... ................ v+ s ... Beth Kuhn
Men's High Jump Judge . . ... ... i i, Durward Whitt ;
Shot Put Judge ...... S b r e e e e Ed Hathaway
Scoring

The meet will be scored on a 10-8-6-4-2-1 basis.

Awards

All-Amarican -- The first place finisher in each individual event and the first place team mernbers in each relay will be named
NCCAA All-American. They will receive an All-American certificate and plague and their institution will also receive a certificate.
All other placers will receive an achievement certificate indicating the event and finishing place. Any Division Il student-athlete
finishing in the top three in a particular event will be awarded All-American status.

At-Large All-Americans -- Six men and six women will be selected At-Large All-Americans based on the best non-winning
perfarmances as determined by objective (top ten all-time performances) and subjective analysis by the At-lLarge All-American

Committes.

Coach of the Year -- The men’s and women's Coach of the Year awards will be decided by a vote of the respective coaches at
the close of the meet and presented at the meet awards ceremony.

Division | and Divigion Il Qutstanding Perlormance Awards - These awards for both men and women will be selected by a vote
aof the respective coaches immediately at the conclusion of the meet. Plaques will be presented by the Track Sports Chair
immediately following the vote.

NCCAA Scholar-Athletas -- Men’'s and women’s athletes who meet NCCAA academic qualifications and are nominated hy their
coach will be eligible for the NCCAA Scholar-Athlets team. Those honored will receive a certificats.

NCCAA Cartificatas of Pasticipation -- These will be given to all student-athietes competihu in the National Track and Field Meet.

Toam Awards -- For both the men and women, the NCCAA track championship banner will be awarded to the first place team,
and piaques will be given to the next three teams,



The Wheeler Track and Field Award

The awards, far men and women, are spanscred by John and Joanne Wheeler who have been involved in the athletic

activities of Christian high schools and colleges for several years.
active participation in the area of athletics and wish to promote at

Mr. and Mrs. Wheeler have each had a continuing and
hletics in Christian colleges.

The awards were established in order to enhance exceilence in Christian track and field competition and to perpetuate the

Christian philoso

universities.,

phy and faith as exempiified through Christ-like track and field participation in NCCAA member colleges and

Candidates are nominated by their track and field coaches with final selection of the recipients made by a committee

composed of the track and field sport chair, vige-chair,
Committee member present at the meet.

national meet directer, and the highest ranking National Executive
Presentation of the awards will be in ceremonies following the meet.

Recipients must each be a team member of a Christian college recognized by the NCCAA; must each possess a vital
Christian testimany on and off the track; must each exhibit outstanding leadership qualities including Christian service

activities; must each be highly skilled in track and field; must each be a
must each be a participant in the national meet of the year of nomination.

junior er senior student in good academic standing;

A trophy descriptive of the honor will be awarded each recipient recognizing the haonor. A similar trophy will be awarded
each recipient’s institition recognizing the honor as well.

VYaar

Past Wheeler Award Recipients

Women

Men

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Yaar

Lori Shepard (Taylor University)

Jane Romig {Cedarville Coflege}

Jane Romig Brooker (Cedarville College)

Jodie Williamson {Taylor University)

Teresa Luidhardt (Indiana Wesleyan University)
Eileen Gable {Roberts Wesleyan College)

Jo Ellen Earhart (Huntington College}

Sarah Hurst {Indiana Wesleyan University}
Carrie Williamson (Taylor University)

Gary Anderson {Cedarvilie College}
Eric Joseph {Biola University)

Tom Weish (Baptist Bible Coflege}
Dave Getsinger {Spring Arbor Collegs}
Mike Yoder (Taylor University)}

David Luce {Huntington College)

Nate Phinney {Taylor University}

Don Rains (Tabor College)

Chris Bombei (Taylor University)

Past NCCAA Track and Field Champions

Women

Man

1873
1974
1975
1978
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1882
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
19818
1989
1980
1991

1992

Liberty Baptist College
Spring Arbor College
Messiah Callege

Tayler University
Cedarville College
Cedarville College
Malone College

Maiane College

Malone College
Huntington College
Huntington College,
Missouri Baptist Coltlege
Huntington College

Malone College

Azusa Pacific College
Cedarville Callege
Cedarville College
Northwestern Coilege
Northwestern College
Liberty Baptist College
Carson-Newman College
Liberty Baptist College
Messiah College
Cedarville College,
Mid-America Nazarene College
Cedarville College
Taylor University

Taylor University

Taylor University
Anderson University
Malone College
Anderson University
Malone College

Anderson University



Participating School Information and Team Rosters

ANDERSON UNIVERSITY
Anderson, [N

Head Coach: Larry Maddox
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Jason Bailey
Mason Bailey
Andrew Brock
Jeffrey Chapman
Shawn Chase
Jason Clark
Roderick Coleman
Daniel Combs
Charles Foga
Matthew Garrett
Bruce Helbling
David Hernbloom
Scott Hubbard
Brad Keiley
Shane Kirkpatrick
Rod Martin

Cory Maryan
Kerri Mehringer
Joshua Payne
Brent Poole
Jeremy Rasemussen
Shane Schaffer
Michael Steele
Lamont Sullivan
Larry Summitt
Reginald Thomas
Michael Walker
Christopher White
Darin White

David Wyder

Women

228
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

Tammy Balka
Kristen Byrum
Kristen Cameran
Angie Clark
Krissandra Eisenhour
Katherine Knudson
Kimberly Kurtz
Rhena Lahr
Cathering McGurn
Heather Mateer
Rebecca Myers
Krista Prentice
Angela Schaap
Jennifer Schmitz
Laura Schmitz
Lisa Souder

Tizzie Timberlake

Jr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
Sr
So
Sa
So
Fr
So
So
Jr
So
Fr
Fr
So
Jr
So
So
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Ny

Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Jr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Fr

BAPTIST BIELE COLLEGE
Clarks Summit, PA
Head Coach: Dr. Chris Davis

Men

31 Dan Pusey Sr
Women

243 Jean Amann So

T T R

BETHEL COLLEGE
Mishawaka, IN
Head Coach: Steve Martteson

Men

32 Tom Gamble So
33 PBrian Replogle Fr
Women

244 Kristi Sommer Jr

i

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE
Cedaryille, OH
Head Coach: John McGillivray

%

Men

396 Steve Barr Fr
397 Ben Bird Fr
398 WMatt Clark Fr
399 Joe Cunningham Fr
400 Chad Eder Fr
401 James Goins Sr
402 Jon Hadley So
403 Darryl Hammock Jr
404 Tim Keib Jr
405 Chris Melkonian Fr
408 Eric Miller So
407 JeH Miller So
408 Micah Mitchell Sr
409 Jon Plush Jr
410 John Porter Jr
411 Peter Simons So
412 Randy Strobl Jr
413 Luman Strong Sr
414 Jason Taylor Fr
41§ Todd Wiersma Fr
416 Ken Willett Fr
Women

417 Sharie Bolender Sr

4

Athletes fisted by entry number and year in school

418 Laura Boothe
419 Wendy Cassidy
420 Heather Cornelius
421 Cindy Hasselbring
422 Alithea Henriquez
423 Gwen Judkins
424 Courtney Kilburn
425 Trish Manning
4268 Susan Miller

427 Erica Porter

428 Krista Pritchard
429 Tiffany Shaw
430 Stephanie Sherman
431 Wendy Shriver
432 Jennifer Zenner

L T

GENEVA COLLEGE
Beaver Falls, PA
Head Coach: Jerry Lutz -

Men
34 Brian Prentice
35 Larry Wilkinsaon

Women

245 Michelle Albrecht
248 Tiffany Bieck
247 Nicole Cavanaugh
248 Becky Coddington
249 Jessica Martin

HUHHEHET T T T T T

GRACE COLLEGE
Winona Lake, IN
Head Coach: Ray Kordus

Men

38 Darion Arendse
37 Scot Bail

38  Justin Clutter
39 Ken DeVault
40 Steve Friesen
41 J.J. Moeller
42 Dan Schiatter
43 Jay Simmons
44 Randy Whiteford
45 Mark Williams
46 Jon Worden

Fr
So
Fr
Sa
So
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Sr
Fr
So
Fr
Sa

Sr
Jr

Fr
Jr
So
So
So

So
Sr
Fr

So
Sr
Jr

So
Sr
Fr
Fr
Fr



GRACE COLLEGE {cont'd)

Women

250 Becky Beam Sr
251 Amy Buchanan Fr
252 Kris Doron Fr
253 Ginger Ely Fr
254 Cindy Erickson Fr
255 Teresa Erickson Fr
256 Shelby Gleason Fr
257 Shelly Hendricks Fr
258 Tia Kille So
259 Woendy Rokinson So
280 Anna Rybarik Fr
2681 Kelly Zaotman Fr

T Y

GREENVILLE COLLEGE
Graenville, IL
Head Coach: Bob Johnson

Men

47 Dave Benson Jr
48 Jed Brown So
43  Jayson Crowley So
BQO Tim Davis Sr
51 Brandon Hill Sr
52 Eric Meade Sr
53 Dan Mings Sr
54  Sean Morley So
5% Henry Sanchez Fr
58 Chris Schaafsma Jr
Women

262 Jen Hittle Sr
263 Gina Holton Sr
264 Amy Jones Fr
26% Debhbie Minott So
2866 Christal Valdez Fr

R

HUNTINGTON COLLEGE
Huntington, IN
Head Coach: Tom King

Men

57 Jeff Boyer Sr
B8  Ward Brown So
59 Don Dale So
60  Justin Eutsler So
61 Stuart Goble So
62 Mark Green Sr
63 Ricardo Hayles Fr
64  Scott Herron Fr
6% Jason Jackson Fr
66 Brad Johnson Sr

&7
68
69
70
7
72
73
74

Matt Langdon
Greg Martz
Matt Peters
Chris Robertsan
Raon Shaffer
John Walz
Scott Waters
Jay Weiseman

Women

267
268
269
270
27
272
273
274
275
278
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

IR

Betsey Alyea
Jufie Boroff
Carmel Donaldsan
Shannon Egbert
Jenny Fish

Angel Hershberger
Tara Hicks

Sadie Langley
Elaine LeMaster
Jody Lisle

Julie Mayes
Renita Parson
Kim Rice

Kim Robbins
Stacey Ruditis
Michelle Smith
Shelly Wiltong
Starlet Yoder

So
So
Fr
Sr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr

Fr
Sr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Sr

So

So
Fr

So
Fr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Fr

So
Jr

So

INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
Marion, IN
Head Coach: John Foss

Men
75
76
77
78
79
80
a
82
83
84
85
86
87
g8
89
90
91
g2
93
24

Jeff Bassett
Mark Burns
John Collier
Mike Hallden
Charlie Hodges
Mark Kelly
Chad Kirett

Pat Kolb

Chad Peterg
Edward Popoola
Matt Pregent
Mike Quinn
Wes Smith
Robert Sommers
Ryan Sammers
Tim Steenbergh
Adam Stone
Lance Vischer
Travis Welch
Kelsey Zumbrun

Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
So
Fr
Fr

Women

285
288
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301

HHHIII TR

Dawn Adams
Jennifer Adams
Stephanie Alford
Jenni Beaver
Christina Bowman
Missi Fisher
Holly Johnsan
Jonette Meise
Tina Petersen
Marian Rampey
Emily Schmidt
Joy Titus

Margie Turney
Lisa Weener
Cindi Warn
Dawn Whitaker
Kristin Zoeller

JUDSON COLLEGE

Elgin, IL

Head Coach: Rick Wilson
Man

95 Martt Eckberg

96 Chris Laurent

97 Derek Qakley
Women

302 Crissy Hadden

303

O

Trinie Sanchez

MALONE COLLEGE
Canton, OH

Head Coach: Jack Hazen

Men
98
89

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Ken Bair

Todd Biack
Jason Brucs
Clay Calkins
Bob Cline

Ken Freeman
Jason Harmon
Eddie Harris’
Chad Higgins
Rich Hlaudy
Matt Hopple
Tim James
Sam Kallergis
Tim Mack
John Murray
Jason Newport
P.J. O'Raurke

Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
S
Jr
Fr
Sa
Sr
So
Fr
Jr
Jr
Fr
So
Jr
So

So
So
Ft

Fr
Fr

Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Sr
So



MALONE COLLEGE (Men) cont’'d

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

John Prestan
Jake Smethers
Dermott Smith
Keith Spiva
Dwayne Stanford
Hon Stokes

Jon Sutton

Tam Trachsel
Kevin Wells
Gabe Westbrook

Women

304
305
306
307
308
309
310
31
312
313
314
315
318
317
318
319

R ]

NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE

Amy Bottiglieri
Stacey Dickel
Barb Erni
Manica Fergusan
Sarah Hackett
HAachae! Hall
Justine Harris
Amy Heineman
Ciceli Jacobs
Keri Jones
Susan Leggett
Jeannie Link
Kim Mack
Jennifer Morris
Cari Vanhouton
Amy Ward

Rogenville, MN

Head Coach: Peter Sola

Men
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Kyle Bendorf
Ryan DeWilde
Brand: Dick
Michael Drackley
Paul Fischbach
Chay Ha

Matt Henderson
Nathan Kerr
John Kirchner
Chris Larson
Scott Reid

Eric Schlabach
Bruce Strong
Jeff Weddle

Women

320
321
d22
323

Sheri Dakken
Naami Ganz
Chelsey Hiemes
Rose Krech

So
So
Fr
Sr
ar
Fr
Fr
Sr
So
Fr

Fr
So
Sr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Fr
So
Jr
So
Fr
Sr
Sr
So

Fr
So
Sr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Fr
So
Fr
Fr

So
Fr
So
Fr

324  April Lagarde So
325 Jutie McCalip So
326 Terri Jo Qtson Fr
327 Betsy Usiak Fr
328 Naomi Walters So
329 Melissa Yeaper Fr

T

CLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY
Kankakee, IL
Head Coach: Ray Kuhlas

139 Joshua Allen Fr
140 Mike Callarman Fr
141 Kevin Christophersan Sr
142 Joel Denauit So
143 Chris Hoover Sa
144 James Hunter Jdr
145 Mark Jones Sr
146 Kabala Murphy Fr
147 Tom Poskocil Jr
148 Preston Provost So
149 Mark Randak Fr
150 Ty Sennett So
1561 Aick Skelton So
152 Ben Sowles Fr
163 Troy Walker Fr
154 Tony Weldy Fr
165 Darren York So
Women

330 .Jennifer Alberts Sr
331 Cheralyn Evans Fr
332 Jamie Fussner Fr
333 Tracey Greenlee So
334 Jenny Kohl Fr
335 Kristy Sellers Fr
336 Tammy Smith Fr
337 Henee Vandenoever So
338 Nicole Welcher Fr

o HHHHII R T
ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE
Rochestar, NY

Men's Coach: Paul Kurtz
Women’s Coach: David George

Men

156 Howard Allen Sr
157 Leslie Ailen Fr
158 LeRoy Bobo Jr
159 John Butler Fr
160 Chris Cody Fr
181 Jeff Enabe Fr
162 Greg Greve Fr
163 Rob Jones Jr

164 Aaron McLallen
165 Charles Maxson
166 Dante Qttolini
167 Dan Qwens
168 Mike Player
169 Mike Peck

170 Trevor Poag
171 Tim Ribis

172 Geoffrey Rono
173 Gordon Sipple
174 Dan Smith

175 Karl Sisson

176 Joe Stirpe

177 Paul Stonehouse

Women

339 Tracy Alger

340 Megan Blackburn
341 Jdenny Bowser
342 Jen Burdick

343 Audra Burton
344 Carrie Buttermore
345 Maureen Caltahan
346 Nicole Cooter
347 Carrie Ford

348 Trina Gibbs

349 Chris Homer

350 Jen fzzo

351 Nancy Kurtz

362 Amy Lapress
353 April Lockwood
354 Vicky Marsh

355 Evonne Miller .
358 Chris Murphy
357 Allison Pomerville
358 Allison Rose
369 Melissa Singleton
360 Elizabeth Steinwachs
361 .Jen Sugar

362 Becky Sutton
383 Stacy Wakefield
364 Bethany Williams

R

SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE
Spring Arbor, MI
Hoad Coach: Brad Butar

Men

178 Mika Berger
179 Bill Bippes

180 Chris Debacker
181 Erich Glarner
182 Mark Good
183 Derek Grams
184 Tony Hill

18% Dave Jordon

So
Fr
Jr
Fr
Sr

So
Fe

So

So
Fr

So
Jr
Sr
Sr

Jr
Jt
Fr
Fr
Jr
Fr
So
Fr
So
So
Jr
Jr
Sr
So
So
So
Jr
So
Jr
So
Fr
Sr
So
Fr
So
So

Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Fr
So
Sr
Sr



SPRING ARBOR {Men] cont'd

186 Tracy Louder Sr
187 Paui May Fr
188 Scott Nutt Jr
188 Chris Schumacher Jr
180 PBrian Teed Fr
Women

365 Claire Bippes Jr
3868 Simie Bredewipg Fr
3687 Deb Brink So
368 Liz Chriscinski Fr
369 Jenna Dewaelsche Fr
370 Sherry .Elenbaum Fr
371 Shelly Wells Jr
372 Becki West So

WIS TR

TAYLOR UNIVERSITY
Uplend, IN
Heoad Coach: Chrizs Coy

Men

191 Matt Aalsma Fr
182 Chris Adkisan So
193 Jib Baker Jr
184 Bruce Bearden Sr

195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
208
207
208
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
2186
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

James Blackwood

Doug Beonura
Kart Brummond
Mark Davis
Vince Diller
Daren Dixan
Mike Dwyer
Jason Habisch
Joel Hamiltan
Matt Harrell
Brac Helms
Tom Herrmann
Mark Hertzler
Mike Hollar
Eric Jentes
Brad Jones
David Litty
Stu Long

Jay Loudermilk
Andy Ludwig
John Lugauer
Rob Malmaquist
Mark Mays
Dan Mouw
Kirk Nieveen
Tony Newman
Jason O'Neil
Phil Steiner

Steve Stringfellow

So
So
Fr
Fr
Jr
S0
Fr
Fr
S0
Fr
Fr
So
Jr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Fr
S0
Sr
Sr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Jr

224 Eric Syswerda

225

Jon Thies

Wamen

373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
380
391
392
383
394
385

Kim Ailen

Amy Boathe
Rachel Bassley
Carole Bolten
Kim Cahill

Heidi Chan
Susan Dodsan
Allison Etchell
Carolynn Flynn
Holly Gaif

Gina Gerargd

Mari Howard
Amy Humbert
Naomi Maore
Heather Olson
Darci Schmachtanberger
Katie Shaeffer
Kaylene Shearer
Amy Sims

Sara Smearsaoll
Natalie Stanislaw
Amy Stone
Bethann Blackwood

Fr
Jr

Sr
So
Fr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
Sr
St
Jr
So
Sr
Fr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Jr



NCCAA Women’s National Track and Field Records

Event Athieta School Effort Year
High Jump Lynn Strickland Cedarville College 5’8" 1988
Long Jump Michelle Hollar Taylor University 18'1/2" 1986
Triple Jump Elizabeth Steinwachs Roberts Wesleyan College 37°144" 1991
Javelin Pegoy Witt Malone College 129710” 1984
Shot Put Dail Haynes Marion College 4411 3/4° 1982
Discus Lawanna Cecleman Olivet Nazarene University 1387107 1992
100 M Hurdles Amy Boothe Taytor University 14.46 1992
400 M Hurdles Amy Boothe Taylor University 1:03.50 1992
100 M Dash Faith |dehen Missouri Baptist College 11.80 1991
200 M Dash Faith idehen Missouri Baptist College 23.84 1991
400 M Dash Felicia Amajali Missouri Baptist College 54.75 1991
800 M Run Brenda Paulhamus Cedarville College 2:16.12 1991
1500 M Run Jane Romig Cedarville College 4:46.99 1985
3000 M Run Marguerite Skello Malane Coliege 10:26.09 1987
5000 M Run Marguerite Skella Malane College 17:65.44 1987
10,000 M Run Kim Southworth Spring Arbor College 37:38.59 1982
400 M Relay Kidd, idehen, Watts, Amajali Missouri Baptist College 46.31 19931
1600 M Relay Kidd, Idehen, Bateman, Amajali Missouri Baptist College 3:50.77 1991
BOO M Relay* O'Marra, Hutchins, Robinson, Searer Messiah College 1:50.66 1982
3200 M Aelay* Temple, Reimer, Smiley, Andrew Liberty Baptist Caollege 9:38.76 1981
* dgiscontinued events
NCCAA Men’s National Track and Field Records

Event Athlete School Etffort Year
High Jump Dwayne Stanford Malone College 7°2" 19490
Long Jump Brad Lamb Anderson University 23101127 1990
Triple Jump Cary Tyler ' Biola University 506 1/27 1981
Javelin Rick Cleveland Spring Arbor College 216"1" 1986
Shot Put Mark Carnfield Taylor University hE'2" 1984
Discus Travis Bates Huntington College 162'8" 1989
Hammer Throw Brian McNamee Mid-America Nazarane 166°0" 1991
Pafe Vault Tim Mack Malane College 16°6 1/4" 1892
110 M High Hurdies Etim Otudor Missouri Baptist College 14.49 1991
400 M Int. Hurdles Evans Bradiey Anderson University £3.10 1287
100 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone College 10.48 1990
200 M Dash Keith Spiva Malone College 21.30 1990
400 M Dash Peter Scott The King's College 47.78 1987
800 M Run Tom Welsh Baptist Bible Collegn 1:53.84 1986
1500 M Run Tam Hitl Cedarville College 3:51.18 1986
5000 M Run Dan Combs Anderson University 14:45.24 1992
10,000 M Run Lester Zaok Messiah College 30:57.186 1982
3000 M Steeplechase  Peter Pritchett Anderson University 9:17.00 1990
400 M Relay Otudor, Hockerson, Johnson, Williams Missouri Baptist Collegs 42.0% 1991
1600 M Relay Eltis, Bradley, Williams, Akers Anderson University 3:18.87 1987



100 Meter Dash,MEN EVENT # 1 05-04-1993--15:043 29

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYVILLE COLLEGE ' MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: 12:10p-SATURDAY Fimal: 1:35p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 10.48 KEITH SPIVA, MALONE 1990

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =--mc-ea-eomomveauo.
HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TQ FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILTATION PREV. MARK  PDSITION PLACE MARK

1
50 TIM DAVIS Sr GREENYILLE COLLEGE 11.54 2
a2 PAT KOLB Fr INDIANA WESLEYAM UKIV. 11.24 3
&3 RICARDO HAYLES HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 11.04 4
22 SHANE SCHAFFER Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 10.85 5
198 MARK DAVIS Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 11.18 [}
164 AARON McLALLEN Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 11.47 7
8
$
1
154 HOWARD ALLEN Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 11,44 2
401 JAMES GOINS Sr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 11.14 3
118 KEITH SPIVA Sr MALONE COLLEGE 11.44 4

84 EDWARD POPDOLA Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNEV, 10.84 5 .
1o SAM KALLERGIS Fr MALONE COLLEGE 11.66 &
192 CHRIS ADKISON Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 11.17 7
42 DAN SCHLATTER GRACE COLLEGE 12.34 8
$




200 Meter Dash,MEN EVENT # 2 05-04-1993--15:04:37

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Pretim: Semi: 2:30p-SATURDAY Final: 3:20p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA 3 21.30 KEITH SPIVA, MALONE 1990

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 199t Tournament Specialists -----=--=ccn-=eran--
HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
156  HOWARD ALLEN Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  23.52 1
63 RICARDO HAYLES HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 22.54 2
51 BRANDON HILL Sr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 23.04 3
192 CHRIS ADKISON Sp TAYLOR UNEVERSITY 22.55 4
401 JAMES GOINS Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 23.44 5
194  DOUG BONURA Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 22.3 &
&7 MATT LANGOON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 22.04 7
174 DAN SMITH Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  23.08 g
9
86 EDWARD POPOOLA Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 21.74 1
124 GABE WESTBROOK Fr MALONE COLLEGE 26.74 2
213 JAY LOUDERMILX Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 22.40 3
198 MARK DAVIS Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 3.23 4

193 JIB BAKER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 22.9 5 ‘.
27T MICHAEL WALKER Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 22.64 4
42 DAN SCHLATTER GRACE COLLEGE 25.24 7
22 SHANE SCHAFFER Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 22.34 8
50 TIM DAVIS Sr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 23.24 9

10



400 Meter Dash,MEN EVENT # 3 05-04-1993--15:04:49

NCCAA TRACX CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 1:20p-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA : 47.78 PETER SCOTT, THE KING'S COLL 1987

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -=-e=ssvvvooomccnean
SEEDED SECTIOMS AGAINST TIME

ENTRANT # KAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
179 BILL BIPPES Sr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 51.44 2
124 GABE WESTBROGQK Fr MALONE COLLEGE 51.54 3
104 JASOM HARMON Fr MALONE COLLEGE 52.34 &
157 LESLIE ALLEN Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 51.78 5
152 BEN SOWLES Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 5¢. 1M é
30 DAVID WYDER Jr ANDERSON UNI[VERSITY 51.99 7
174 DAN SMITH Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  51.83 8
9
193 JIB BAKER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 50.94 1
155 DARREN YORK Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UNIY. 51.3% 2
180 CHRIS DEBACKER Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 31.10 3
213 JAY LOUDERMILK Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 50.52 4
196 DOUG BONURA Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 50.84 5 Tt
&5 JASON JACKSON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 49.26 &
&7 MATT LANGDON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 48.05 7
394 STEVE BARR Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 49.84 L]
51 BRANDON HILL Sr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 49 .64 9

11



800 Meter Rum,MEM EVEKT # 4 05-04-1993--15:05:00
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE CDLLEGE MaY 8, 1993

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: @&:50p-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA 133,84 TOM WELSH, BBC (PA.)} 1985

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =------------anuooon
SEEDED SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
1
15 SHAME KIRKPATRICK  Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 2:02.48 2
54 SEAN MCORLEY Sp GAEENVILLE COLLEGE 2:10.2% 3
10 MATTHEW GARRETT Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 2:03.54 4
87 WES SMITH Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 2:00.77 5
78 MIKE HALLDEN Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 2:00.83 )
127 BRANDT DICK Sr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 2:07.94 7
35 LARRY WILKINSON Jrr GENEVA COLLEGE 2;03.24 8
9
59 DOM DALE HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 1:59.86 1
177 PAUL STONEHOUSE Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE  1:59.91 2
218  DAN NOUW Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 2:00.41 3
185  DAVE JORDON Sr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 2:00.10 A

74 JAY WEISEMAN HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 1:57.24 5 i
223 STEVE STRINGFELLOW Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1:58.11 ]
166  DANTE OTTOLINI Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 1:58.98 7
2 MASON BAILEY Ir ANDERSOM UNIVERSITY 1:59.21 a
89 RYAN SOMMERS Sr INDJANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 2:00.04 9
114  P.J. O'ROURKE Sp MALONE COLLEGE 1:51.66 1
103 KEN FREEMAN dr MALONE COLLEGE 1:56.4 2
172 GEOFFREY RONO Sp HOBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 1:54.13 3
186  TONY HILL Sr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 1:55.30 4
163  ROB JONES Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAMN COLLEGE  1:54.92 5
146  KABALA MURPHY Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 1:54.3 6
217 MARK MAYS Sp TAYLOR UN|VERSITY 1:56.3 7
1 JASON BAILEY Jr- ANDERSOM UMIVERSITY 1:54.87 a
147  TOM POSKOCIL dr DLIVET NAZARENE UKIV. 1:55.60 9

12



1500 Meter Run,MEN EVENT # 5 05-04-1993--15:05: 14

NCCAA TRALK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 3, 1993
Schedule - Frelim: Semi: Fimal: 12:30p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 315114 TOM BILL, CEDARVILLE 1984

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -==-v-vcvmmreazseens

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
105 EDDIE HARRIS Sr MALONE COLLEGE 4:04,9 1
140 MIKE CALLARMAN Fr OLIVET NAZARENE URIV. 4:06.1 2
163 ROB JONES Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  3:58.40 3
147 TaM POSKOCIL Jr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 4:03.5 4
411 PETER SIMONS Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 4:05.84 5
153 TROY WALKER Fr QUIVET NAZARENE UNLV. 4:11.0 [
48 JED BROWN Sp GREENVILLE COLLEGE 4:11.0 7
181 ERICH GLARNER 51 SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 4:12.0 a
1 JASON BAILEY Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 4:02.30 g
2 MASON BAILEY Jr ANDERSOM UNIVERSITY 4:04.20 1
129 PAUL FISCHBACH Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 4:24.97 11

13



5000 Meter Run,MEN EVENT # 6 05-04-1998--15:17:51

HKCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Fimal: 4:15p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 14:45.24 DAN COMBES, ANDERSON 1992

-------------------- Clerk of the Course () 1991 Tournament Specialists ==---=--v----c--ecan
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
109 TIM JAMES Jr MALONE COLLEGE 15:45.74 1
113 JASON NEWPORT Sr MALONE COLLEGE 15:22.26 2
223 STEVYE STRINGFELLOW  Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 15:52.0 3
28 CHRISTOPHER WHITE Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 15:56.0 [
8 DANIEL COMBS Sr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 15:16.0 3
97 DEREK QAKLEY Fr JUDSON COLLEGE 16:15.0 é
41 PETER SIMONS Sp CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 15:4B.14 7
105 EDDIE HARRIS Sr MALONE COLLEGE 14:57.24 a
1490 MIKE CALLARMAN Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNEIV. 15:54.04 9
%0 TtM STEENBERGH Sr [NDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 15:58.24 10
112 JOHN MURRAY Fr MALONE COLLEGE 15:41.24 "
410 JOHN PQRTER Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 16:02.14 12
95 MATT ECKBERG Sp JUDSON COLLEGE 15:43.0 13
204 TOM HERRMANN Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 16:16.0 14
203 JOEL HAMILTON Sp TAYLCR UNIVERSITY 15:40.0 15 ‘e
2 LANCE VISCHER Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 15:21.8 16
3t DAN PUSEY Sr BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE 15:35.0 17
145 MARK JOMES Sr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 15:58.1 18

1
-
95 CHRIS LAURENT Sp JUOSON COLLEGE 17:20.0 3
60 JUSTIN EUTSLER HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 16:45.0 4
408 MICAH MEITCHELL Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 16:39.74 5
131 MATT HENDERSON Fr NORTHWESTERW COLLEGE 17:19.85 -]
7
8
7

14



16,000 Meter Run, MEN EVENT 8 7 05-04-1993--15:07:22

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993

Scheduie - Prelim: Semi : Final: 10:00a-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA t 30:57.16 LESTER ZOOK, MESSIAK 1982

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists «=-vecacamaninennan.

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
170 TREVOR PGOAG Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 34:28.94 1
203 JOEL HAMILTON $p TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 32:38.0 2
90 TIM STEENBERGH Sr INDTAWA WESLEYAN UNIV, 33:05.24 3
88 ROBERT SOMMERS Sr [NDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 32:11.24 4
123 KEVIN WELLS Sp MALONE COLLEGE 33:41.24 5
98 KEN BAIR Sr MALONE COLLEGE 34:15.24 ]
31 DAN PUSEY Sr BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE 32:31.0 7
8 _DANIEL COMBS Sr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 31:52.0 8
by TODD BLACK Jr MALONE COLLEGE 31:37.24 9
33 BRIAN REPLOGLE Fr BETHEL COLLEGE 38:05.0 10
a3 CHAD PETERS Jir INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV, 34:07.84 n
194 BRUCE HEARDEN Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 35:14.0 12

‘15



110 Meter Hurdies,MEN EVENT # 8 05-04-1993--15:07:32

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Preiim: Semiz 11:50a-SATURDAY Final: 1:50p-SATURDAY
Recards - NCCAA : 14,49 ETIM OTUDCR, MISSOURI BAPT 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c} 1991 Tournament Speciplists -----=--=-=cemeceon-
HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES AOVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
128 MICHAEL DRACKLEY Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 16.39 2
37 SCOT BAIL GRACE COLLEGE 15.94 3
™M ADAM STONE Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 14.%4 4
49 JAYSON CROWLEY Sp GREENVILLE COLLEGE 18,464 3
415 TOOD WIERSMA Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15.14 é
13 KERR! MEHRIMGER Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 15.76 7
3
9
1
207 MARK HERTZLER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 15.21 e
68 GREG MARTZ HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 16.04 3
168 MIKE PLAYER Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  16.54 4
101 CLAY CALKINS Jr MALONE COLLEGE 15.43 3
27 MICHAEL WALXER Fr ANDERSON UMIVERSITY 14.4¢9 é =
205 BRAC HEELMS Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 16.04 7
8
9

16



400 HMeter Hurdles,MEN EVENT # 9 05-04-1993--15;07:41

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim; Semi: Fimal: 3:45p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA 5 53.10 EVANS BRADLEY, ANDERSON 1987

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =<-=v-rmacomcoaao .
SEEDED SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
134 ERIC SCHLABACH Sp NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 58.54 2
25 LARRY SUMMITT Fr ANDERESON UNIVERSITY 5¢.93 3
405 CHRIS MELKONIAN Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 59.44 4
190 BR[AN TEED Fr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 59.24 3
a19 KIRK NIEVEEN Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 58.64 &
94 KELSEY ZUMBRUN Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV, 1:00.43 7
-]
9
1 ADAM STONE Jr IKDIANA WESLEYAN UNEV, 57.33 1
207 MARK RERTZLER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 56.81 2
396 STEVE BARR fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 57.98 3
&5 JASON JACKSON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 55.34 & .
18 KERR] MEHRIMNGER Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 58.01 3 b
14 BRAD KELLEY Sp ANDERSOM URIVERSITY 56.95 &
7 3COT BAIL GRACE COLLEGE 57.84 7
172 GEOFFREY RONO Sp ROBERYS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  53.95 a8
49 JAYSON CROWLEY Sp GREEMVILLE COLLEGE 58.04 @

17



3000 Meter Steepte,MEN EVENT # 10 05-04-1993--15:07:51

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi’: Finalz 11:25a-SATURDAY
Recards - NCCAA ; $:17.00 PETER PRITCHETT, AMNDERSON 1990

-------------------- Clerk of the Course  {¢) 1991 Tournament Specialists =--=-===ssssue-cmous
FINAL PLACE BASED CN TIME

ENTRANT # KAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
148 FRESTON PROVOST Sp DLIVET NAZAREME UNIV, 10:34.0 1
72 JOHN WALZ HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 10:12.59 2
223 STEVE STRINGFELLOW Jrr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 9:42.0 3
222 PHIL STEINER Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 10:00.0 4
183 DEREK GRAMS Sp SPRING ARSOR COLLEGE 10:35.0 5
141 KEVIN CHRISTOPKERSON $r OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 10:31.0 &
02 BOB CLINE Fr MALONE COLLEGE 10:34.18 7
32 TOM GAMBLE Sp BETHEL COLLEGE 11:20.0 8
408 MICAH MITCHELL Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 10;09.04 9
28 CHRISTOPHER WHITE Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 9:53.90 10
414 JASON TAYLOR Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 10:00,94 1
195 JAMES BLACKWOOD Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 10:21.26 12
177 PAUL STOMEHOUSE Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 10:10.74 13

18



4 x 100 Meter RELAY,MEN EVENT # 11 05-04-1993--15:08:00

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 11:15a-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA 1 42.05 MISSOUR! BAPTIST COLLEGE 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Speciatists ~-=vse--eeccaaeaoqun

SEEDED SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
439 /IWU 4X100 INDIAKA WESLEYAN UNWIV. 43.64 4
445 /RWU 4X100 ROBERTS WESLEYAW COLLEGE 43.74 3
433 FAND 4X100 ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 42.14 4
441 SMAL 4100 MALONE COLLEGE 44,26 S
448 JTAY 4X100 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY L2 87 é
4469 JCED 4X100 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 43.54 7
437 /FHUN 4X100 HUNTINGTOM COLLEGE 42,63 8
*

19



4 x 400 Meter RELAY MEN EVENT # 12 05-04-1993--15:08:07

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIFS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Pretim: Semi: Finals 4:50p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 3:18.87 AMDERSON UNIVERSITY 1987

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----=-==cee--oouono.
SEEDED SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
3
&4
443 /NW 4X400 NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 3:43.38 5
&
7
8
9
446 /R 4X400 ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  3:21.90 1
444 FONU 4X400 OLIVET NAZARENE LNIV. 3:25.87 2
174 /SA 4X400 SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 3:21.90 3
442 /MAL 4X400 MALONE COLLEGE 3:24,9 4
440 i 4%400 INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 3:29.54 5
449 STAY 42400 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 3:24.53 &
470 /CED 4X400 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 3:21.44 7
434 FAND X400 ANDERSON UKIVERSITY 3:22.95 8
438 FHUN &X400 HUNTINGFON COLLEGE 3:23.% 9

20



-

High Jump MEN

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Semi:

EVENT # 13 05-04-1993--15:08:16
MAY 8, 1993

Final: 12:30p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA 7-02.0 DWAYNE STANFORD, MALOME 1990
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e} 1991 Tournament Specialists ==--=eecoommmoomnaas
4 ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT fegOn
ENTRANT # HAME GR AFFILIAT]ON PREV. MARK FOSITION PLACE MARK
3 ANDREW BROCK Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 6-06.0 1

77 JOHN COLLIER Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 6-03.0 2

101 CLAY CALKINS Jr MALONE COLLEGE £-02.0 3

225 JON THIES Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 6-02.0 [

58 WARD SRCWN HUNTINGTON COLLEGE &-02.0 5

20 BRENT POOLE Jdr ANDERSON URIVERSITY 6-09.0 &

23 LARRY SUMMITT Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY &-04.0 T

158 LeRQY BCHD Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 6-00,0 8

117 DERMOTT SMITH Fr MALONE COLLEGE 4-06.0 9

415 TODD WIERSMA Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE &-04.0 10

150 TY SENNETY Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 6-05.0 1

21




Pole vault,MEN EVENT # 14 05-04-1993--15:08:24

NCCAA TRACK CHAMFPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Fimal: 1;00p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 16-06.25 TIM MACK, MALDNE 1992

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1997 Tournament Specialists ----=-vve--o-mooonns
4 ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 12/0Qn

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITICON PLACE MARK
[£] SCOTT WATERS HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 11-00.0 1
47 DAVE BENSON Jr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 12-03.0 2
52 ERTK MEADE Sr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 13-00.4 3
m TIM MACK dJr MALONE COLLEGE 17-04,75 4
107 RICH HLAUDY Jr MALONE COLLEGE 14-04.0 5
399 JOE CURKINGHAM Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15-00.0 é
73 JEFF BASSETT Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIYV. 13-05.0 7
62 MARK GREEM HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 14-07.0 ]
406 ERIC MILLER $p CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 13-00,0 9
407 JEFF MILLER Sp CERARVILLE COLLEGE 14-00.0 1o
100 JASCN BRUCE Sp MALCNE COLLEGE 13-06.0 11
23 MICHAEL STEELE Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 14-00.0 12
409 JON PLUSH Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15-06.0 13

22



Long Jump, MEN EVENT # 15 05-04-1993--15:08:32

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 3, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi Final: 9:00a-SATURDAY
Records - HCCAA : 23-10.5 BRAD LAMB, ANDERSON 1990

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----==ceecmeemaeao
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK

56 CHRIS SCHAAFSMA Jr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 19-03.0 1

101 CLAY CALKINS Jr MALONE COLLEGE 21-01.5 2

200 DAREH DIXON Sp TAYLOR URIVERSITY 20-02.0 3

&8 GREG MARTZ HUKTINGTON COLLEGE 20-11.0 4

70 CHRIS ROBERTSOM HUNTENGTON COLLEGE 21-01.0 -

188 SCOTT MNUTT dr SPRING ARSOR COLLEGE 19-09.0 é

35 HENRY SANCHEZ Fr GREEMVILLE COLLEGE 20-05.5 7

207 MARK HERTZLER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSLTY 20-08.0 8

20 BRENT POOLE Jr ANDERSOM UNIVERSITY 21-06.0 1

23 LARRY SUMMITT Fr ANDERSON URIVERSITY 22-04.0 2

7 RODERICK COLEMAN Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 24-03.0 3

405 CHRIS MELKONIAN Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 21-03.79 4

197 RICH HLAUDY Jr MALONE COLLEGE 21-04.5 3 .
13 SCOTT HUBBARD Sp ANDERSON UN{VERSITY 22-06,0 é v
117 DERMOTT SMITH Fr MALONE COLLEGE 21-61.5 4

30 DAYID WYDER Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 22-01.0 8

23



EVENT # 16 05-04~1993--15:08:40

Triple Jump,MEN
May 8, 1993

MCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 11:00a-3ATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 50-06.5 CARY TYLER, BIOLA 1981
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -==-=scacrvmnnananannas
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATICON PREV. MARK  POSITICM PLACE MARK
200 DAREM DIXON 5p TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 42-02.0 1

101 CLAY CALKINS Jr MALONE COLLEGE 40-08.5 2

25 LARRY SUMMITT Fr ANDERSCN UNIVERSITY 42-02.D 3

132 NATHAN KERR Jir NDRTHWESTERN COLLEGE 41-00.0 &

&8 GREG MARTZ HUNTINGTON CQLLEGE 40-10.0 5

56 CHRIS SCHAAFSMA Jr GREENVIELLE COLLEGE 46-10.25 1

7 RODERICK COLEMAN Fr ANDERSON URIVERSITY 47-04.0 2

70 CHRIS ROBERTSOM HUNTIHGTON COLLEGE 43-04 .5 3

172 GEOFFREY RCMO Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE  46-07.25 &

12 DAVID HERNBLOOM Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 42-06.0 5

13 SCOTT HUBBARD Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 4£5-05.0 -]

24




Shot Put, MEN EVENT # 17 03-04-1993--15:08:48

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - prelim: Semi: Final: 1:00p- SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 56-02.0 MARK CORNFIELD, TAYLOR 1984

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c} 1991 Tournament Specialists -==---e-ocmcavacana.
TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATICN PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
¥ CHARLES FOGA ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 42-08.0 L

412 RANDY STROBL Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 38-03.75 2

199 VINCE DILLER dr TAYLOR UN]VERSITY 43-01.0 3

22l TONY HEWMAN Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 42-10,0 4

224 ERIC SYSWERDA Fr TAYLOR UMIVERSITY 42-04.0 5

106 CHAD HIGGINS Fr MALONE COLLEGE 43-01.0 é

404 TIM KEIB Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 43-08.25 1

8s MIKE GUINN Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UN]V. 44-00.0 2

193 J18 BAKER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 43-11.0 3

202 JASON HABISCH Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 43-08.0 &

64 8RAD JOHNSON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 46-02.75 5

61 STUART GOBLE HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 45-01.0 §

143 CHRIS HOOVER Sp OLIVET HAZARENE UNLIV, 48-05.5 1 =
120 RON STOKES Fr MALONE COLLEGE 46-D4 .5 2

397 BEN BIRD Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 50-08.5 3

34 BRIAN PRENTICE Sr GENEVA COLLEGE 46-11.5 &

135 SCOTT REID Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 47-11.0 5

3 SHAWN CHASE Jr ANBERSON UMIVERSITY 48-06.0 []
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Discus Throw,MEN EVENT # 18 05-064-1993--15:08:58

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPICNSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993

schedule - Prelim: Semis Final: 3:00p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 162-05.0 TRAVIS BATES, HUNTINGTOM 1989

-------------------- Clerk of the Course () 1991 Tournement Specialists ==-c-===mmwem-rvanns

TOP 9 ADVANCE TG FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
224 ERIC SYSWERDA Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 127-08.0 1

193 JI1B BAKER Jrr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 129-08.0 2

209 ERILC JEMTES Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 125-08.0 3

a2 PAT KOLB Fr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 121-05.0 &

144 JAMES HUNTER Jr DLIVET WAZARENE UNLV. 133-05.0 5

120 RON STOKES Fr MALONE COLLEGE 128-02.0 -]

104 CHAD HIGGINS Fr MALONE COLLEGE 138-11.0 1

34 BRIAN PRENTICE $r GENEVA COLLEGE 139-10.0 F

199 ¥INCE DILLER Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 140-11.0 3

B& MIKE GUINN Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNLV, 133-07.0 &

& JEFFREY CHAPMAN Fr ANDERSON UMIVERSITY 135-00.0 5

& JASCN CLARK Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 141-00.0 -]

404 TIM KEIB Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 150-01.0 1 B
&6 BRAD JOHNSON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 149-03.0 2

220 TOXY NEWMAN Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 155-11.0 3

5 SHAWN CHASE Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 143-00.0 4

397 BEN BIRD Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 158-08.0 5

202 JASON HABISCH Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSETY 142-046.0 &
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Hammer Throw,MEN EVENT # 19 05-04-1993--15:09:08

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPRS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 9:00a-SATURDAY

Recards -  NCCAA s 165-00.0 BRIAN McNAMEE, MID-AM NAZ 1951

-------------------- Cleck of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =-=---e=oomnommm-mon

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATIOR PREV. MARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
34 BRIAN PRENTICE Sr GENEVA COLLEGE 106-07.0 1
53 DAN MINGS Sr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 137-05.5 2
81 STUART GOBLE HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 131-05.0 3
144 JAMES HURTER Jr OLIVET NAZARENE UNTY. 125-09,0 &
2 CHARLES FOGA ANDERSDN UMIVERSITY 132-60.0 5
220 TONY KEWMAN Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 149-03.0 1
143 CHRIS HOOVER Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UNIY. 144-06.0 2
5 SHAWK CHASE Jr ANDERSOM UNIVERSITY 159-00.0 3
106 CHAD RIGGINS Fr MALONE COLLEGE 1643-04.75 &
1] BRAD JOHNSON HUNTIHGTON COLLEGE 163-08.0 5
16 ROD MARTIN ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 143-02.0 6
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Javelin Throw,MEH
NCCAA TRACK CHAMPICHSHIPS

EVENT # 20 05-04-3993--15:09:16

CEQARVILLE COLLEGE May 8, 1993

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 11:00a-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA : 214-01.0 RICK CLEVELAMWD, SPRING ARBQR 1784

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e) 1991 Tournament Specialists =-----cecemcancnnaan
TQP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS
ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARX  POSITION PLACE MARK
133 JOHN K[RCHHER Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 145-08.0 1

23 MICHAEL STEELE Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 154-02.0 2

57 JEFF BOYER RUNTIHGTON COLLEGE 147-09.0 3

99 VINCE DILLER Jr TAYLOR URIVERSITY 153-04.0 [

1 BRUCE HELBLNG Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 151-00.0 3

156 TONY WELDY Fr OLIVET NAZAREME UNIY. 135-04.0 .

29 DARIN WHITE Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 156-04.0 7

144 JAMES HUNTER Jir OLIVET WAZARENE UNIV. 176-04.5 1

107 RICH HLAUDY Jirr MALONE COLLEGE 162-06.25 2

415 TODD WIERSMA Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 167-09.0 3

47 DAVE BENSOHN Jr GREENVILLE COLLEGE 172-00.0 [

215 JOHN LUGAUER 5r TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 158-07.0 5

25 LARRY SUMMITT Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 146-00.0 &

& SCOTT HERROM HUNTTNGTON COLLEGE 163-10,0 7 ¥
413 LUMAN STRONG Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 173-11.0 8
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Running Evenis:

9:00 a.m.
10:00
10:40
11.05
11:15
11:25
11:40
11:50
12:00 p.m.
12:10
12:20
12:30

1:00

1:10
1:20
1:30
1:35
1:40
150
2:20
2:30
2:40
250
3:15
3:20
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:35
4:50

5:30

Field Evenis:
9:00 a.m.

11:00

12:30 p.m.

1:00

3:00

* ** MEET SCHEDULE * * *

10,000 meters
10,000 meters
5,000 meters

4 x 100 Relay

4 x 100 Relay
3,000 Steeplechase
100 Meter Hurdles
110 Meter Hurdles
100 Meters

100 Meters

1500 Meters

1500 Meters

Invocation

400 Meters

400 Meters

100 Meters

100 Meters

100 Meter Hurdles
110 Meter Hurdles
200 Meters

200 Meters

800 Meters

800 Meters

200 Meters

200 Meters

400 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Hurdles
3,000 Meters
5,000 Meters

4 x 400 Relay

4 x 400 Relay

Presentation of Awards

Hammer
Javelin
Long Jump
Long Jump

Javelin
Shot Put
Triple Jump
Triple Jump

High Jump
High Jump

Shot Put
Discus
Pole Vault

Discus

Finals
Finals
Finals
Sections
Sections
Finals
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Sections
Sections

Sections
Sections
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals
Prelims
Prelims
Sections
Sections
Finals
Finals
Sections
Sections
Finals
Finals
Sections
Sections

Trials & Finals
Trials & Finals
Trials & Finals
Trials & Finals

Trials & Finals
Trials & Finals
Trials & Finals
Trials & Finals

Finals
Finals

Trials & Finals
Trials & Finals
Finals

Trials & Finals

Women
Men
Women
Women
Men
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men

Men
Women
Women
Men

Men
Women
Women
Men

Women
Men

Men
Women
Men

Men



100 Meter Dash, WOMEN EVENT # 21 05-04-1993--15:09:24

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: 12:00p-SATURDAY Final: 1:30p-SATURDAY
Racords - NCCAA : 11.80 FAITH IDEHEN, MISSOURI BAPT 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e} 1991 Tournament Specialists <------erve-c-mcmua.
HEAT WINMERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TOQ FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV, MARK POSITION - PLACE MARK
308 SARAK HACKETT Fr MALONE COLLEGE 13.28 1
238 ANGELA SCHAAP Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 13.20 2
294 JOY TITUS Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNITy. 13.44 3
383 GINA GERARD Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 13.95 [
3%0 KAYLENE SHEARER Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 13.00 5
313 KERI JONES Sp MALONE COLLEGE 12.77 -]
425 TRISH MANNING Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 13.14 7
268 JULTE BOROFF HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 12.14 8
g
367 DEE BRINK Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 12.70 1
380 ALLISON ETCHELL Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 13.13 2
329 MELISSA YEAGER Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 13.74 3
269 CARMEL DOMALDSON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 12.24 &
340 ELIZABETH STEINWACHS Sr ROBERYS WESLEYAM COLLEGE  13.24 ] t .
232 KIMBERLY KURTZ Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 13.21 [
274 JCDY LISLE HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 13.04 7
264 AMY JGONES Fr GREEMVILLE COLLEGE 13.64 8
9
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20C Meter Dash, WOMEN EVENT # 22 05-04-1993--15:09:35

NCCAA TRACK CHAHPIDNSH]PS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: semi: 2:20p-SATURDAY Final; 3:15p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA 1 23.B4 FAITH IDEHEN, MESSOURI BAPT 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Cowrse (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----=secscsassnvenn
HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
425 TRISH MANNING Jr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 27.04 3
274 JODY LISLE HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 27.69 4
380 ALLISON ETCHELL Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 27.03 5
268 JULIE BOROFF HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 25.34 &
232 KIMBERLY KURTZ Jdr ANDERSOM UNIVERSITY 27.52 7
8
@
1
344 CARRTE BUTTERMORE Fr RQBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE  28.54 2
313 KERI .JONES Sp MALONE COLLEGE 27.34 3
367. DEB BRINK Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 26,171 4 _
238 ANGELA SCHAAP Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 27,51 ] ‘4
308 SARAH HACKETT Fr MALONE COLLEGE 28.52 -}
269 CARMEL DONALDSON HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 25.34 ?
8
@
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400 Meter Dash, WOREN EVENT # 23 05-04-1993--15:09:44

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim; Semi : Final: 1:10p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA r 54,75 FELICIA AMAJALL, MO BAPTIST 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {e) 1991 Tournament Specialists =----=c---v-mreeanan

SEEDED SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
262 JEN HITTLE Sr GREENYILLE COLLEGE 1:02.06 1

259 WEWDY ROBINSON GRACE COLLEGE 1:07.64 2

233 RHENA LAHR Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1:03.28 3

293 TINA PETERSEN Sr INDIANA WESLEYAN URIV. 1:05.04 &

226 TAMMY BALKA Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1:01.05 3

280 KIM ROBBINS HUNT[NGTON COLLEGE 1:04.64 &

373 KIM ALLEN Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1:0%.50 7

245 MICHELLE ALBRECHT Fr GEMEVA COLLEGE 1:02.24 8

350 JEN 1ZZ0 Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  1:06.24 9
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800 Meter Run, WOMEN EVENT & 24 05-04-1993--15:09:51
MCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi ; Final: 2:40p-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA s 2:16.12 BRENDA PAULHAMUS, CEDARVILLE 1991
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ===-c-cccccmcceaaan.
SEEDED SECTIONS AGAINST TIME
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITICN PLACE MARK
1
236 REBECCA MYERS Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 2:28.10 2
357 ALLISON POMERVILLE  Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 2:35.0 3
392 SARA SMEARSOLL Jr TAYLOR UWIVERSITY 2:29.1 [
420 HEATHER CORMWELIUS Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 2:34,.54 .5
322 CHELSEY HIEMES §p MORTHWESTERM COLLEGE 2:36.15 [}
372 BECKI WEST Sp SPRING ARSQR COLLEGE 2:35.24 7
327 BETSY USIAK Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 2:32.M1 8
9
342 JEN SURDICK Fr RDBERTS WESLEYAM COLLEGE 2:25.40 1
240 LAURA SCHMITZ Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 2:26.13 2
310 JUSTINE WARRIS Sr MALONE COLLEGE 2:26.0 3
226 TAMNY BALKA Jr AMDERSON UMIVERSITY 2:20.84 [
284 STARLET YODER HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 2:26.25 5 M
34 SUSAN LEGGETT Jr MALONE COLLEGE 2:24.81 &
385 AMY HUMEERT Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 2:27.99 7
377 KIM CANILL Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 2:25.84 8
432 JENNIFER ZENMER Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 2:22.94 9

32



1500 Weter Run,WOMEN EVENT # 25 05-04-1993--15:10:00

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE HAY 8, 1993
S$chedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 12:20p-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA : 4:46.99 JANE ROMIG, CEDARVILLE 1985

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {e) 1991 Tournament Specialists --=-se-ccemcmmaanan.

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATICM PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
417 SHARIE BOLEWDER Sr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 5:06.34 3
247 NICOLE CAVANAUGH Sp GENEVA COLLEGE 3:05.24 4
322 CHELSEY HIEMES Sp NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE silz2. 21 5
240 LAURA SCHMITZ Fr ANDERSQN UNIVERSITY 5:07.12 &
284 STARLET YQDER RUNTINGTON COLLEGE 4:52.99 7
327 BETSY USIAK Fr NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 5:14.94 8
239 JENNIFER SCHMIT2 Fr ANOERSCN UMNIVERSITY 5:01.15 g
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EVENT # 26 05-06-1993--15:10:07

MAY 8, 1993

3000 Meter Run,WOMEN

HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIQNSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 4:00p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 10:28.0% MARGUERITE SKELLO, MALONE 1987
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e) 1991 Tournament Specialists -+-r-=eccasmaccaaaan
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
351 NANCY KURTZ Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 11:40.3 1

3350 JENNIFER ALBERTS Sr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 11:34.0 2

387 DEE BRINK Sp SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 11:35.24 3

ers TARA HICKS HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 11:36.0 &

284 STARLET YODER HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 11:22.74 5

229 ARGIE CLARK Sr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 10:42.10 -3

303 TRINIE SANCHEZ Fr- JUDSON COLLEGE 12:58.0 7

283 CAWN ADAMS Jr ITWDJANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 11:38.24 8

341 JENNY BOWSER Fr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 12:05.0 9

239 JENNIFER SCHMITZ Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 11:21.40 10

I3 JAMIE FUSSMER Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 12:13.11 1

334 JENNY KOHL Fr OLIVET NAZAREWE UNIV. 10:49.60 12

261 KELLY ZOOTMAN GRACE COLLEGE 11:46.24 13

384 NAOMI MOORE Sr TAYLOR URIVERSITY 10:43.0 14

325 JULIE McCALIP Sp MORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 13:D9.24 15

319 AMY WARD Sp MALOME COLLEGE 12:02.0 16
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5000 Meter Run,WOMEN EVENT # 27 05-04-1993--15:10: 16

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS EEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 10:4Da-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA : 17:55.44 MARGUERITE SKELLO, MALONE 1987

-------------------- Clerk of the Course {c) 1991 Tournament Specialistg =-=-e-remreraamcean,

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
229 ANGIE CLARK Sr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 19:18.42 1
418 LAURA HOOTHE Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 19:46.24 2
249 JESSICA MARTIN Sp GENEVA COLLEGE 20:13.24 3
285 DAWK ADAMS Jr THDTANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 19:45.24 &
3
273 TARA HICKS HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 20:22.30 b
421 CINDY HASSELBRING Sp CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 19:52.24 T
386 NAOMI MOQRE Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 18:34.0 ]
369 JENNA DEWAELSCHE Fr SPRING ARBOR CQLLEGE 20:37.24 9
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10,000 Meter Run, WOMEN EVENT # 28 05-04-1993--15:10:23

NCCAR TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 9:00a-SATURDAY
Records - NCCAA : 37:38.59 KIM SOUTHWORTH, SPRING ARBOR 1982

-------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------=<=ccccsncoean
FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREY. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
334 JENNY KOHL Fr OLIVET MAZARENE UNIV. 40:02.25 1
332 JAMIE FUSSNER Fr OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 44:05.45 2
237 KRISTA PRENTICE Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 43:10.0 3
351 KANCY KURTZ $r ROUBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  &3:00.0 4
381 CARQLYMN FLYNM S5p TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 42:19.0 5
428 KRISTA PRITCHARD Sr CEDARYILLE COLLEGE 40:39.44 6
27t JENNY FESH HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 41:45.0 7
307 MONICA FERGUSON Fr MALOME COLLEGE 41:03.0 a
286 JENNIFER ADAMS Jr TNDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 43:38,04 9
39t AMY SIMS Sr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 41:20.0 10
244 TIFFANY BIECK Jr GENEYA COLLEGE 43:48.24 1
343 AUDRA HURTON Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  4%:48.0 12
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100 Meter Hurdles, WOMEN EVENT # 29 05-04-1993--15:10:30

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOMSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MaY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: 11;:40a-SATURDAY Final: 1:40p-SATURDAY
Recards -  NCCAA : 14,48 AMY BOOTHE, TAYLOR 1992

-------------------- Cierk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialigts ===-=--=---vereveno.
HEAT WINNERS PLUS TOP 7 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINALS

.................................................................... R E S SSd N em R AR AR R R AR ———————

ERTRAKT # MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  PQOSITION PLACE MARK
1
258 L1SA WEENER Fr INDTANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 16,44 2
337 RENEE VANDENGCEVER Sp OLIVET NAZARENE LNLY. 17.01 3
T AMY BOOTHE Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 15.53 4
430 STEPHANIE SHERMAN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 15.84 5
37y SUSAN DODSCN Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 16.24 ]
268 CHRISTAL VALDEZ Fr GREEWVILLE COLLEGE 17.44 7
8
9
1
290 MISSI FISHER Jr INDTANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 16.64 2
320 SHER! DAKKEN Sp NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 18.84 3
318 CARI VANHOUTON Sr MALOME COLLEGE 16.04 [

270 SHANNCN EGBERT HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 15.04 5 '

296 JOY TITUS Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV, 16.94 -]
309 RACHAEL HALL Fr MALONE COLLEGE 17.54 7
230 KRISSANDRA EISENHOUR Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 15.91 a
9
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400 Meter Hurdles,WCMEN EVENT # 30 05-04-199%--15:10:39

NCCAA TRACK CHAMFIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semis Final: 3:30p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 1:03.50 AMY BUOTHE, TAYLOR 1992

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists mvemv--oovmrmmemcaas
SEEDED SECTIONS AGAINST TIME

................................................................................ L N L L]

ENTRAKT # HAME GR AFFILIATION PREV, MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
423 GWEN JUDKINS Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 1:15.84 2
230 MISSI FISHER Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 1:14.61 3
387 HEATHER OQLSON Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1:15.31 4
265 DEBBIE MINOTY Sp GREENVILLE COLLEGE 1:12.74 5
345 CLAIRE BIPPES Jr SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 1:13.24 é
298 LISA WEENER Fr IMDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 1:13.84 7
B
9
337 RENEE VANDEMNOEVER Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV. 1:12.04 1
393 HATALIE STANESLAW Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1:12.10 2
230 KRISSAMORA EISENHOUR Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1:07.87 3
374 AMY BOOTHE Sp TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 1:06.73 4

248 BECKY COODINGTON Sp GENEVA COLLEGE 1:12.24 3 :

318 CARI VANHOUTON Sr MALONE COLLEGE 1:10.41 &
245 MICRELLE ALBRECHT Fr GENEVA COLLEGE 1:09.24 7
296 JOY TITUS Jrr THDTANA WESLEYAN UNIV, 1:11.54 a
379 SUSAN DODSON Fr TAYLOR UNIVEASITY 1:07.81 9
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4 x 100 Meter RELAY, WOMEN EVENT # 31 05-04-1993--15:10:49

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOQNSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993

Scheduie - Prelim: Semi: Final: 11:052-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 46,31 MISSOUR! BAPTIST COLLEGE 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e) 1991 Tournament Specieligts ----=weemer-omaasoon

FINAL PLACE BASED ON TIME

ENTRANT # MNAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
459 FHAL W4X100 MALONE COLLEGE 31.73 1
Q47 fCED W4X100 CEDARYILLE CCLLEGE 51.54 2
450 JAND WAX100 ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 31.74 3
453 /GRE W&X100 GREENVILLE COLLEGE 52.84 4
443 /RWU W&X100 ROBERYS WESLEYAN COLLEGE 52.28 3
465 JTAY wWiX100 TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 51.04 [
435 FHUN W4X100 HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 48.71 7
457 JIWU WaX100 INDEANA WESLEYAN UNIV, 53.04 8
9
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4 % 400 Meter RELAY,WOMEN EVEKT # 32 05-04-1993--15:10:56

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 4:35p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 3:30.77 MISSOURI BAPTIST COLLEGE 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =~-=remae--oooooooo-
FINAL PLACE BASED OK TIME

......................................................................................... A m e

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION  PLACE MARK
454 /GRE W4x400 GREENVILLE COLLEGE 4:12.0 1
460 /MAL W4X400 MALONE COLLEGE 4:17.66 2
466 /TAY W4X40D TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 4:05.0 3
468 /CED W4X400 CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 4:23.56 4
451  JAND W4X4DO ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 4:12.50 5
452 /GEN WAX400 GEMEVA COLLEGE 4:25.26 6
464 /RWU WAX4OO ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  4:30.00 7
456' FHUN W6x400 HUNT INGTON COLLEGE 4:05.35 8
9
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High Jump, WOMEN EYENT # 33 05-06-1953--15:11:03

MCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 12:30p-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA 1 5-08.0 LYNN STRICKLAND, CEDARVILLE 1988

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c} 1991 Tournament Specialists =«-----eccrmeanaams

& ALIVE - STARTING HEIGHT 47&v

ENTRANT # NAME GR  AFFILIATION PREV, MARK  FOSITION PLACE MARK
333 TRACEY GREENLEE Sp OLIVET NAZARENE UNIV., 5-02.0 i
355 EVONNE MILLER Jr ROBERTS WESLEYAN CQLLEGE 5-0%1.0 a
305 STACEY DICKEL Sp MALONE COLLEGE 4-11.0 3
290 MISSI FISHER Jr INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV, 5-01.0 &
253 GINGER ELY GRACE COLLEGE 4-08.0 5
296 JOY TITUS Jr [NDIANA WESLEYAN UNLV. 4-0B.0 &
231 KATHERINE KNUDSON Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 5-00.0 7
298 LISA WEENER Fr TNDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 5-00.0 8
364 BETHANY WILLIAMS Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  4-08.D 9
392 SARA SMEARSOLL Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 5-04.0 10
27 SHAMNON EGBERT HUNT[NGTCN COLLEGE 5-04.0 1
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Long Jump, WOMEN EVENT # 34 05-04-1993--15:11:10

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIOKSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MaY 8, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Finat: 9:00a-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA + 18-00.5 MICHELLE HOLLAR, TAYLOR 1985

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists «---samevrevammanna.

TOP ¥ ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK FOSITION PLACE MARK
301 KRISTIN ZOELLER Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 17-01.0 1
388 SIMIE BREDEWIG Fr S5PRING ARBOR COLLEGE 15-10.0 2
367 DEB BRINK 5p SPRING ARBOR COLLEGE 146-03.0 3
358 ALLISON ROSE Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  14-06.5 &
280 KIM ROBBINS HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 16-09.5 5
270 SHANNON EGBERT HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 18-00.5 1
ki SARA SMEARSOLL Jrr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 17-02.0 2
340 ELIZABETH STEIMWACHS Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  17-02.25 3
313 KERI JOMNES Sp MALONE COLLEGE 17-06.25 4
430 STEPHANIE SHERMAN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 18-09.0 5
379 SUSAN DCDSON Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 17-07.75 &
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Triple Jump,WOMEN EVENT & 35 05-04-1993--15:11: 16

NCCRA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final; 17:00a-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA : 37-00.25 ELIZABETH STEINWACHS, RWU 1991

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (¢) 1991 Tournament Specialists ~-==<--=meccr-vuuoun

TOP 9 ADVANCE TO FINALS

.......................................................................................... P L L Lk L iy

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
313 KERI JOMNES Sp MALONE COLLEGE 30-07.0 1
378 HEIDI CHAN Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 32-02.0 a
270 SHANNCN EGEERT RUNTINGTON COLLEGE 33-07.75 3
272 ANGEL HERSHBERGER HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 33-08.0 4
358 ALLISCN ROSE Sp ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  33-07.5 5
228 KRISTEN CAMEROM Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 31-10.0 &
392 SARA SWEARSOLL Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 35-11.0 1
430 STEPHANIE SHERMAN Sp CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 37-09.0 2
379 SUSAN DODSON Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 34-08.0 3
431 WENOY SHRIVER Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 35-06.75 4
30 KRISTIN ZOELLER Sp INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIV. 35-0%.0 3
360 ELIZABETH STEINWACHS Sr ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  35-04.0 &
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Shot Put,WOMEN EVENT # 36 05-04-1993--15:11:23

HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS CEDARYILLE COLLEGE May 8, 1993
$chedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 17:00a-SATURDAY

Records - NCCAA T A4-11.79 DAIL HAYNES, MARION (IWU) 1982
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialistg =----esemmeecrvonass

TOP 2 ADVANCE TO FINALS

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITIOM PLACE MARK
312 CICELI JACOBS Fr MALONE COLLEGE 33-11.5 1
424 COURTNEY KILBURN Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 36-03.0 2
244 KRISTI SOMMER Jr BETHEL COLLEGE 28-09.0 3
243 JEAN AMANN Sp BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE 34-02.0 4
384 MARI HUWARD Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 35-11.0 5
230 KRISSANDRA EISENHOUR Jr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 33-01.0 [
283 SHELLY WILFONG HUNTIHGTOM COLLEGE 38-08.0 1
242 TIZZIE TIMBERLAKE Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 37-07.0 2
279 KIM RICE HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 36-11.0 3
306 BARB ERNI Sr MALQNE COLLEGE 3%-00.0 ]
234 CATHERINE MCGURN Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 38-08.0 5
e8¢ MICHELLE SMITH HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 41-06.5 3
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Discus Throw, WOMEN

HCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

EVENT # 37 05-04-1993--15:11:28

CEDARYILLE COLLEGE MAY 8, 1993

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Finel: 1:00p-SATURDAY
Records -  NCCAA : 138-10.0 LAWANMA COLEMAN, OLIVET NAZ 1992

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----=----2====ee-n"

TOF 9 ADVANCE TO FiNALS
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE HARK

389 KATIE SHAEFFER Fr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 107-03.0 1

243 JEAN AMANN Sp BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE 99-01.0 2

384 MARI HOWARD Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 112-04.0 3

277 JULIE MAYES HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 114-05.0 &

370 SHERRY ELENBAUM Fr SFRING ARECR COLLEGE 95-05.0 5

376 CAROLE BOLTEN Jr TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 104-08.0 ]

2h4h KRIST! SOMMER Jr BETHEL COLLEGE ?8-00.0 7

241 L1SA SOUDER Sp ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 122-10.0 1

283 SHELLY WILFONG HUKT INGTON COLLEGE 121-05.0 2

279 KIM RICE HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 141-09.0 3

424 COURTNEY KILBURN Fr CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 125-06.5 4

234 CATHERINE MCGURN Fr ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 125-01.0 5

267 BETSEY ALYEA HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 127-09.0 &

306 BARB ERM1 Sr MALONE COLLEGE 114-09.5 7 -
282 WICHELLE SMITH HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 125-08.0 3 )
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Javelin Throw, WOMEN

EVENT # 38 05-04-1993--15:11:38

NCCAA TRACK CHAMPIONSHIRS CEDARVILLE COLLEGE MAY B, 1993
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: final: 9:00a-SATURDAY

Records -  NCCAA v 129-10.0 PEGGY WITT, MALONE 1988

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialistg =~----<-=cemcmaa-ooor

TOP 9 ADVANCE TQ FINALS

328
242
243
234
279
292

352
230
393
283
384
429
2587

WACMI WALTERS
T1221E TEMBERLAXE
JEAN AMANN
CATHERINE MCGURN
KIM RICE

JONETTE MEISE

AMY LAPRESS
KRISSANDRA EISENHOUR
NATALIE STANISLAW
SHELLY WILFONG

MARI HOWARD

TIFFANY SHAW

BETSEY ALYEA

Sp
Fr
sp
Er

sp
sp
Jr

Fr

Jr
Fr

AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
HORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 81-00.0 1
ANDERSON UNIVERSITY ?4-03.0 4
BAPTIST BIBLE COLLEGE 5-11.0 3
ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 92-08.0 &
HUNT[NGTON COLLEGE 101-00.0 5
[NDIANA WESLEYAN UN1V. %3-00.0 [}
ROBERTS WESLEYAN COLLEGE  110-04.0 1
ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 116-00.0 2
TAYLDR UNI[VERSITY 118-09.0 3
HUNT[NGTON COLLEGE 126-08.0 4
TAYLOR UNIVERSITY 102-08.0 5
CEDARVILLE COLLEGE 117-02.0 -]
HUNTINGTON COLLEGE 110-00.0 7
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NCCAA Winner’'s Circle

MEN'S BASKETBALL 1984 . Northwéstern Callege BASEBALL
1885 . ... Northwestern College
Division | 1986 . ... Johnson Bible College 1985 . Alabama Christian Callege
1968 ... ........ Lee College 1987 Moaody Bible Institute 1986 .. ....... Bethel College
1969 . ... Azusa Pacific College 1988 ... ... Northwest College 1987 ... e King College
1970 .. .. Azusa Pacific Coilege 1989 . Kentucky Christian College 1988 .......... King College
1971 . ... Azusa Pacific College 1880 .. .... Northwest Cotlege 1989 Mt. Vernon Nazarene College
1972 . ... Azusa Pacific College 1891 ...... Northwest College 1880 ......... Bethel College
1873 ... ... ... Lee College 1882 ... ...... Toccoa Falls 1981 ..... Andersan University
1974 . Bethany Nazarene College 1993 ...... Northwest Collegs 1992 ..... Spring Arpor College
1975 ... Olivet Nazarene College
1976 .. ... ... Biala University
1977 . Bethany Nazarene College MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY
1978 ... ..., Biola University WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL
1979 Tennessee Temple University 1973 . Eastern Mennonite College
1980 . ... Liberty Baptist College 1974 . Eastern Mennonite College Division {
1981 Tennessee Temple University 1876 ... ... ... Bryan College 1982 Warner Pacific College
1982 Tennessee Temple University 1976 . Eastern Mennonite College 1983 Warner Pacific Cuollege
1983 Tennessee Temple University 1977 . Eastern Mennonite College 1984 ..... George Fox College
1984 . ....... Biola University 1878 ....... Cedarville College 1886 ......... Marion College
1985 Point Loma Nazarene College 1979 ....... Cedarville College 1986 ... Concordia Callege (OR)
1986 Point Loma Nazarene College 1880 ....... Anderson College 1887 ..... George Fox College
1887 Point Loma Nazarene College 1981 ....... Anderson College 1888 ...... Huntingtan College
1988 Tennessee Temple University 1982 ... .. .. Anderson College 18989 ......: Taylor University
1989 Tennessee Temple University 1983 ... .... Anderson College 1980 ....... Taylor University
1990 . Christian Heritage College 1984 ... .. .. Anderson College 1891 ....... Tayior University
1991 ... John Brown University 1985 ....... Cedarvitle College 1892 .. ... Spring Arbor College
1892 ......... Bethel College 1988 .. ...... Malone College
1893 ......... Bethel College 1987 ... ... .. Matone College Division 0
1988 ........ Malone College 1987 . Maranatha Baptist Bible
Division Il 1988 ...... Malone Coilege 1988 .. Pacific Christian College
19768 .. Fort Wayne Bible College 1990 . ... .. .. Malene College 1989 . Maranatha Baptist Bible
1977 .. .. Western Baptist Bible 1981 . ... .. .. Malone College 1990 ... Maranatha Baptist Bible
1978 . Baptist Bible College (MO 1982 ........ Malone College 1991 . . Maranatha Baptist Bible
1979 .. Baptist Bible College (PA} 1992 . Maranatha Baptist Bible
1980 .... Northwestern College

1881 . Baptist Bible College (MO) WOMEN'S CROSS COUNTRY

1982 . Baptist Bible College (MO}

1983 . Baptist Bible College (MO} 1881 ..... Spring Arbor College
1984 . Baptist Bible College {MO} 18982 ..... Spring Arbor College SOCCER
1985 ... Cincinnati Bible Coliege 1983 ....... Anderson College
1986 Valley Forge Chyistian College 1984 ., ...... Anderson College Divigion §
1987 ... Cincinnati Bible Collage 18985 ....... Cedarville Collegs 1873 ..... Northeastern College
1888 . Kentucky Christian College 1886 ........ Malone College 1974 . ... ..... Trinity College
18839 . Kentucky Christian College 1987 ........ Malone College 19786 . ........ Bryan Coilege
1990 ... Maranatha Baptist Bible ~ 1988 ..... George Fox College 1876 ......... Bryan College
1991 . Kentucky Christian College 1889 .. ... ... Malone College 877 .. ... Bryan Callege
1992 .. Baptist Bible College {PA) 1990 ........ Malone College 1978 .. ...... Messiah College
1993 ...... Northwest Coliege 1891 ....... Cedarville College 1879 ....... Houghton College
1892 ........ Malone College 1880 ....... Houghton College
Division 1A 1981 ........ Messiah College
1991 ... Miami Christian College 1982 ... Concordia College {OR)
1992 Latin American Bible College WRESTLING 1983 John Brown University
19893 .. Atlanta Christian Coliege ) 1984 ... John Brown University
1976 ., ....... Messiah College 19B6 .... .. The King’s Ccllege
1976 ........ Messiah Collega 1886 ....... Houghton Ccllege
WOMEN'S BASKETBALL 1877 ... Liberty Baptist College 1987 .. The Master's Cocllege
1978 ... Liberty Baptist College 1988 ..... George Fox College
Divigion | 1879 ... Liberty Baptist Coliege 1889 .... The Master's College
1983 .. ... Spring Arbor Coflege 1880 ... Liberty Baptist College 1990 ..... George Fox College
1984 ... ... Huntington College 1881 ... Liberty Baptist College 1991 . ... .... Judson College
1985 .........., Lee College 1882 .. Carson-Newman College 1892 ........ Judseon College
1986 ........ Evangel College 1983 .. Carson-Mewman College
1987 ..... Spring Arbor College 1984 .. Carson-Newman College Division I
1988 .......... King College 1985 .. ...... Biola University 1984 Philadelphia College of Bible
1889 .......... King College 1986 ... ... Maranatha College 1985, Philadelphia College of Bible
1980 .......... King College 1987 ... Olivet Nazarene Coltege 1986 Philadelphia College of Bible
1991 ...... Huntington College 1988 ... Olivet Nazarene College 1987 Philadelphia College of Bible
1992 ...... Huntington College 18989 ... Olivet Nazarene Caollege 1988 Philadelphia College of Bible
1993 ... Williams Baptist College 1990 ... Olivet Nazarene College 1989 Philadelphia College of Bible
1991 . . . Maranatha Baptist Bible 19890 Baptist Bible College (PA)
Division Il 1992 . ... Northwestern College 1991 Baptist Bible Coilege {PA}
1983 .. Baptist Bible College {PA) 1893 . Olivet Nazarene University 1992 Baptist Bible College (PA}
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History and Philosophy
of the
National Christian College Athletic Association

The NCCAA, with national headquarters in Marion, Indiana, is a miracle organization. In just a few years an idea has
became a reality providing Christian student-athietes in Christian coileges both an opportunity for fellowship and competition

on the national levei.

Established in 1966 in Canton, Ohio, the NCCAA held its first basketball tournament in Detroit, Michigan in 1968. At the
initial tournament, the NCCAA adopted a constitution and voted to move the national headquarters to Chattanooga,
Tennassee upon invitation of the Chamber of Commerce.

In 1973 the NCCAA launched into other sports developing national campetition in cross country, track and fieid, and
soccer. Bible colleges, which had competed well against liberai arts colleges, submitted a plan to add a second divisian.
Division H basketbalt was developed in 1975 for the Bible colleges {non-scholarship}, along with wrestling.

The NCCAA game plan is to praduce true winners; a game plan that will carry an individual through his or her entire life.
The game plan is devised to draw out the student-athlete’s greatest potential -- bady, mind, and spirit.

This game plan is catching on virtuaily all over the United States. Since its first tournament in 1968, the NCCAA has
grown to encompass more than 100 Christian coileges nationwide, both iiberal arts and Bible colleges in nature. The
participating schools are dedicated not oniy to the best athletic competition possible, but also to exemplify Jesus Christ in
everything,

The NCCAA believes:
That athletics are a means to an end, not an end in themselves.
That the process is as important as the performance.
That the person (student-athlete} is more important than the program.

Athletics in a Christian liberal arts or Bible college are unique experiences which prepare Christian men and women for a
life of meaningful work and service. The athletic experience provides a dynamic growth process for learning discipline, team
work, leadership, and mutual respect where the student-athlete and his preparation for life is more important to the coaches
and the athletic administration than won-loss records and championships. .

For the student-athlete who wants to be a part of a team that competes on a district, regional, and national level 5ut
realizes the importance of his education within a biblical perspective, and for the coach who wants his team to represent
Jesus Christ, NCCAA is the right game plan for them.

For the spectator who wants a game that can draw enthusiastic responses, but wants to know the participating teams
are living beyond the outcome of the game, NCCAA is the right game plan for him.

NCCAA, It is an organization bringing Christian colleges together not just for athletic competition. More importantly, it is
an organization bringing colleges together who have commaon goals and perspectives in Christian higher education.

NCCAA Board of Directors

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PRESIDENT FIRST_VICE-FRESIDENT SECOND VICE-PRESIDENT
Dr. Barry R. May David Ribbens Dr. John Bratcher Del Wubbena
NCCAA National Office Trinity Christian College Lee Coliege Clearwater Christian College
Marion, Ind. Palos Heights, I, Cleveland, Tenn. Clearwater, Fla.
PAST PRESIDENT BOARD MEMBER 80ARD MEMBER BOARD MEMBER
Dr. Mike Fratzke John Wheeler Harold Williams James M. Huckaby
Indiana Wesleyan University Frankiin Nursing Homes The Williams Company Baptist Bibie College
Marion, ind. Frankiin, Ohio Chattancoga, Tenn. Clarks Summit, Pa.
BOARD MEMBER BOQARD MEMBER BOARD MEMBER
Martin Qzinga, Il Orin Linde G. Patrick Stillman
Elzinga"Brothers, Inc. Patm City, Fla. Lancaster, Pa.

sip, I,

NCCAA National Office - P.Q. Box 1312 -- Marion, IN 46952 -- 317-674-8401

48



T T In0AYY OV 1VHINID
e P

a%ag10 sflIAIEPI)

S¥IHOVIIY
L]
TIVM ONINIVIIN PITUINOD 0 ——
ALY LT T ELELT I

LF X SINVIG NOV¥L ¥3I1IW 00 0 more

vawhe 081 T 0 kU LLLLI EX
t 1mvaRioe _ /¢ 1 neazioe 0 .:.!5..:./
”n -

[ 3112 m\awaﬂ Ml

AYMYLHOIVYELS ¥313IW 001

xa|dwo9 pjal4 pue oei] absjjog ajjinIepan







	1993 NCCAA National Track & Field Championships
	Recommended Citation

	KM_227-20211117083215

